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Title

Parents (2015-2017) Disposition File

Abstract

This file contains the final disposition codes for Wave | parents selected for the Parents Phase 2 interview.
Variables: 4

Observations: 20,745

Variables

Parents 2015-2017) Disposition File

- P2_DSP - DISPOSITION CODE-P2
- P2_DSP_T - DISPOSITION CODE TEXT-P2

% P2_DSP - DISPOSITION CODE-P2

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
P2_DSP Disposition Code

200 AHSM not eligible for P2

300 AHSM not selected for P2

451 W1P ineligible

459 W1P deceased

460 W1P refused

462 W1P refusal by other

471 W1P language barrier

475 WA1P physically/mentally incapable

480 WA1P unavailable/not located/not interviewed
490 W1P interview completed--SP interview completed
491 W1P interview completed--no eligible SP

492 W1P interview completed--SP not interviewed

493 W1P interview completed--SP refused
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496

W1P interview completed--SP physically/mentally
incapable

% P2_DSP_T - DISPOSITION CODE TEXT-P2

Type

Code

Measurement Unit text

P2_DSP_T
AHSM not
eligible for P2

AHSM not
selected for P2

W1P ineligible
W1P deceased
W1P refused

W1P refusal by
other

W1P language
barrier

W1P
physically/mentally
incapable

W1P
unavailable/not
located/not
interviewed

W1P interview
completed--SP
interview
compl

W1P interview
completed--no
eligible SP

W1P interview
completed--SP
not interviewed

Disposition Code Text
AHSM not eligible for P2

AHSM not selected for P2

W1P ineligible
W1P deceased
W1P refused

W1P refusal by other

W1P language barrier

W1P physically/mentally incapable

W1P unavailable/not located/not interviewed

W1P interview completed--SP interview completed

W1P interview completed--no eligible SP

W1P interview completed--SP not interviewed
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W1P interview W1P interview completed--SP refused
completed--SP
refused

W1P interview W1P interview completed--SP physically/mentally
completed--SP incapable
physically/ment

Logical Products

Data Layouts

= parents 2015-2017) Disposition File

Parents 2015-2017) Disposition File

Fr
% P2_DSP - DISPOSITION CODE-P2

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
P2_DSP Disposition Code

200 AHSM not eligible for P2

300 AHSM not selected for P2

451 W1P ineligible

459 W1P deceased

460 W1P refused

462 WA1P refusal by other

471 W1P language barrier

475 W1P physically/mentally incapable

480 WA1P unavailable/not located/not interviewed
490 W1P interview completed--SP interview completed
491 W1P interview completed--no eligible SP

492 W1P interview completed--SP not interviewed
493 W1P interview completed--SP refused

496 W1P interview completed--SP physically/mentally
incapable

g
2 P2 _DSP_T - DISPOSITION CODE TEXT-P2

Type Code
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Measurement Unit text

P2_DSP_T
AHSM not
eligible for P2

AHSM not
selected for P2

W1P ineligible
W1P deceased
W1P refused

W1P refusal by
other

W1P language
barrier

W1P
physically/mentally
incapable

W1P
unavailable/not
located/not
interviewed

W1P interview
completed--SP
interview
compl

W1P interview
completed--no
eligible SP

W1P interview
completed--SP
not interviewed

W1P interview
completed--SP
refused

W1P interview
completed--SP
physically/ment

Disposition Code Text
AHSM not eligible for P2

AHSM not selected for P2

W1P ineligible
W1P deceased
W1P refused

W1P refusal by other

W1P language barrier

W1P physically/mentally incapable

W1P unavailable/not located/not interviewed

W1P interview completed--SP interview completed

W1P interview completed--no eligible SP

W1P interview completed--SP not interviewed

W1P interview completed--SP refused

W1P interview completed--SP physically/mentally
incapable
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Physical Instances

[ parents 2015-2017) Disposition File

Title
File Name
Case Quantity

Variable Count

Parents 2015-2017) Disposition File
dspp2.sas7bdat

20745

2

% P2_DSP - DISPOSITION CODE-P2

Type
Measurement Unit

P2_DSP

Valid 200
300
451
459
460
462
471
475

480

490

491

492

493

496

Valid Invalid
20745 0

Code
numeric

Disposition Code

Frequency
AHSM not eligible for P2 5188
AHSM not selected for P2 11378
W1P ineligible 39
W1P deceased 207
W1P refused 565
W1P refusal by other 32
W1P language barrier 13
W1P physically/mentally 50
incapable
W1P unavailable/not 1029
located/not interviewed
W1P interview completed--SP 1116
interview completed
W1P interview completed--no 773
eligible SP
W1P interview completed--SP 65
not interviewed
W1P interview completed--SP 250
refused
W1P interview completed--SP 40
physically/mentally incapable
Total 20,745

Minimum Maximum
200 496

“% P2_DSP_T - DISPOSITION CODE TEXT-P2

% of total
25.01%
54.85%

0.19%

1%
2.72%
0.15%
0.06%
0.24%

4.96%

5.38%

3.73%

0.31%

1.21%

0.19%

100%

% of valid
25.01%
54.85%

0.19%

1%
2.72%
0.15%
0.06%
0.24%

4.96%

5.38%

3.73%

0.31%

1.21%

0.19%

100%
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Type Code
Measurement Unit text
P2_DSP_T Disposition Code Text

Frequency % of total % of valid
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Valid

AHSM AHSM not eligible for P2
not

eligible

for P2

AHSM AHSM not selected for P2
not

selected

for P2

W1P W1P deceased

deceased

W1P W1P ineligible

ineligible

W1pP W1P interview completed--no
interview eligible SP

complete

-no

eligible

SP

W1P W1P interview completed--SP
interview interview completed

complete

-SP

interview

compl

W1pP W1P interview completed--SP
interview not interviewed

complete

-SP not

interview

W1P W1P interview completed--SP
interview physically/mentally incapable

complete

-SP

physically

W1P W1P interview completed--SP
interview refused

complete

-SP

refused

W1P W1P language barrier
language

barrier

W1P W1P physically/mentally
physically incapable

5188 25.01% 25.01%
11378 54.85% 54.85%
207 1% 1%
39 0.19% 0.19%
773 3.73% 3.73%
1116 5.38% 5.38%
65 0.31% 0.31%
40 0.19% 0.19%
250 1.21% 1.21%
13 0.06% 0.06%
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Total 20,745 100% 100%

Valid Invalid
20745 0
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