# Parents (2015-2017) Disposition File

## Title

Parents (2015-2017) Disposition File

# **Abstract**

This file contains the final disposition codes for Wave I parents selected for the Parents Phase 2 interview.

Variables: 4

Observations: 20,745

# **Variables**

# Parents 2015-2017) Disposition File

- P2\_DSP DISPOSITION CODE-P2
- P2\_DSP\_T DISPOSITION CODE TEXT-P2

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric
P2_DSP	Disposition Code

_	
200	AHSM not eligible for P2
300	AHSM not selected for P2
451	W1P ineligible
459	W1P deceased
460	W1P refused
462	W1P refusal by other
471	W1P language barrier
475	W1P physically/mentally incapable
480	W1P unavailable/not located/not interviewed
490	W1P interview completedSP interview completed
491	W1P interview completedno eligible SP
492	W1P interview completedSP not interviewed
493	W1P interview completedSP refused

496 W1P interview completed--SP physically/mentally incapable

# 🦠 P2 DSP T - DISPOSITION CODE TEXT-P2 Type Code Measurement Unit text P2 DSP T **Disposition Code Text** AHSM not eligible for P2 eligible for P2 AHSM not AHSM not selected for P2 selected for P2 W1P ineligible W1P ineligible W1P deceased W1P deceased W1P refused W1P refused W1P refusal by W1P refusal by other other W1P language W1P language barrier barrier W1P | W1P physically/mentally incapable physically/mentally incapable W1P W1P unavailable/not located/not interviewed unavailable/not located/not interviewed W1P interview W1P interview completed--SP interview completed completed--SP interview compl W1P interview W1P interview completed--no eligible SP completed--no eligible SP W1P interview W1P interview completed--SP not interviewed completed--SP not interviewed

W1P interview completedSP refused	W1P interview completedSP refused
W1P interview completedSP physically/ment	W1P interview completedSP physically/mentally incapable

# **Logical Products**

# Data Layouts

Parents 2015-2017) Disposition File

Parents 2015-2017) Disposition File

P2_DSP - DISPOSITION C	DDE-P2	
Туре	Code	
Measurement Unit	numeric	
P2_DSP	Disposition Code	

PZ_DSP		Disposition Code
2	200	AHSM not eligible for P2
3	300	AHSM not selected for P2
4	451	W1P ineligible
4	159	W1P deceased
4	460	W1P refused
4	162	W1P refusal by other
4	471	W1P language barrier
4	475	W1P physically/mentally incapable
4	180	W1P unavailable/not located/not interviewed
4	190	W1P interview completedSP interview completed
4	491	W1P interview completedno eligible SP
4	192	W1P interview completedSP not interviewed
4	193	W1P interview completedSP refused
4	496	W1P interview completedSP physically/mentally incapable

P2_DSP_T - DISPOSITION CODE	TEXT-P2
Туре	Code

	Measurement Unit		text	
	P2_DSP_T		Disposition Code Text	
	AHSM not eligible for P2	AHSM not eligibl	e for P2	
	AHSM not selected for P2	AHSM not select	ed for P2	
	W1P ineligible	W1P ineligible		
	W1P deceased	W1P deceased		
	W1P refused	W1P refused		
	W1P refusal by other	W1P refusal by o	ther	
	W1P language barrier	W1P language ba	arrier	
ph	W1P nysically/mentally incapable	W1P physically/mentally incapable		
	W1P unavailable/not located/not interviewed	W1P unavailable	/not located/not interviewed	
	W1P interview completedSP interview compl	W1P interview co	ompletedSP interview compl	eted
	W1P interview completedno eligible SP	W1P interview co	ompletedno eligible SP	
	W1P interview completedSP not interviewed	W1P interview co	ompletedSP not interviewed	
	W1P interview completedSP refused	W1P interview co	ompletedSP refused	
	W1P interview completedSP physically/ment	W1P interview co	ompletedSP physically/menta	ally

# Physical Instances

# Parents 2015-2017) Disposition File Title Parents 2015-2017) Disposition File File Name dspp2.sas7bdat Case Quantity 20745 Variable Count 2

# Type Code Measurement Unit numeric P2\_DSP Disposition Code

			Frequency	% of total	% of valid
Valid	200	AHSM not eligible for P2	5188	25.01%	25.01%
	300	AHSM not selected for P2	11378	54.85%	54.85%
	451	W1P ineligible	39	0.19%	0.19%
459	W1P deceased	207	1%	1%	
	460	W1P refused	565	2.72%	2.72%
	462	W1P refusal by other	32	0.15%	0.15%
	471	W1P language barrier	13	0.06%	0.06%
	475	W1P physically/mentally incapable	50	0.24%	0.24%
	480	W1P unavailable/not located/not interviewed	1029	4.96%	4.96%
	490	W1P interview completedSP interview completed	1116	5.38%	5.38%
	491	W1P interview completedno eligible SP	773	3.73%	3.73%
	492	W1P interview completedSP not interviewed	65	0.31%	0.31%
	493	W1P interview completedSP refused	250	1.21%	1.21%
	496	W1P interview completedSP physically/mentally incapable	40	0.19%	0.19%
		Total	20,745	100%	100%

Valid	Invalid	Minimum	Maximum
20745	0	200	496

🥵 P2\_DSP\_T - DISPOSITION CODE TEXT-P2

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	text
P2_DSP_T	Disposition Code Text

_		
Frequency	% of total	% of valid

7 of 8

Valid	AHSM not eligible for P2	AHSM not eligible for P2	5188	25.01%	25.01%
	AHSM not selected for P2	AHSM not selected for P2	11378	54.85%	54.85%
	W1P deceased	W1P deceased	207	1%	1%
	W1P ineligible	W1P ineligible	39	0.19%	0.19%
	W1P interview	W1P interview completedno eligible SP	773	3.73%	3.73%
	complete -no eligible SP				
	W1P interview complete -SP interview compl		1116	5.38%	5.38%
	W1P		65	0.31%	0.31%
	W1P	W1P interview completedSP physically/mentally incapable	40	0.19%	0.19%
	W1P interview complete -SP refused		250	1.21%	1.21%
	W1P language barrier	W1P language barrier	13	0.06%	0.06%
	W1P	W1P physically/mentally incapable	50	0.24%	0.24%

	Total	20,745	100%	100%
--	-------	--------	------	------

Valid	Invalid
20745	0